
Curriculum Vitae 

 

I. General Informations: 

 

1. First Name: Sebahate 

2. Surname: Hamiti Alidema 

3. Nationality: Albanian 

4. Date of Birth 24.06.1976 

5. Birthplace-Municipality Prapashtica, Pristina 

6. Gender:  Female 

7. Contact details:   

Email:  sebahate.hamiti@rezonanca-rks.com, sebih@hotmail.com  

Tel:  

Mob: +38344324777 

 

II. Education and training 

Undergraduate Study: 

Institution: University of Pristina“Hasan Prshtina”, Faculty of Medicine, Pristina, 

Kosovo 

Degree Date: 13.07.2004 

Degree :  Dentistry 

 

Postgraduate Study: 

Master Study: 

Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Degree/ Master :   

Title of Master Thesis :  

 

PhD Study: 

Institution: “Ss.Cyril and Methodius” University of Skopje, Faculty of Dentistry, 

Skopje, North Macedonia 

Degree Date: 07.12.2022 

Degree / Doctorate :  Dentistry-Prosthetic 

mailto:sebahate.hamiti@rezonanca-rks.com
mailto:sebih@hotmail.com


Title of PhD Thesis : “The rate of mandibular residual ridge resorption in patient wearers 

vertexthermosens dentures compared to conventional acrylic dentures” 

 

Specialization: 

Institution: Ministry of Helth, Prishtina, Kosovo 

Degree Date: 31.01.2011 

Speciality :  Specialist of Prosthetic Dentistry 

 

Subpecialization: 

Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Subspeciality :   

 

Training: 

Institution: Italian Dental Education, Tirana, Albania 

Degree Date: 14.05.2016 

Training 

Course :  

Certificate in Theoretical and practical Implantology 

 

 

III. Preview academic experience: 

 

1 Chronology of gaining academic titles Year University Faculty Department 

a Junior Assistant 2014 Pristina Medicine Dentistry 

c Assistant 2020 Rezonanca Medical 

Sciences 

Dentistry 

d Lecturer     

e Senior Lecturer     

f Prof. as.     

g Prof. asoc.     

h Prof.     

i Academic of science        

 

IV. Subject/s in which you are involved as teaching  

No. Study Program: Subject/s 

1. Dentistry Prosthetic  

2.   

3.   

 



 

V. Research activities: Impact Factor Points for Academic Staff 

V.A. The data for publications/Citations 
No. Author, title, paper, year, volume, number, pages 

 
 

"Impact factor" 
points 

 

Without 
"Impact factor" 

Citation of your 
publication: 

 
Journal, Volum, 
Number, pages 

1 Sebahate Hamiti Alidema, Jadranka Bundevska, Sotir Maja 
Goce Dimoski , Rajmonda Halili*, Prosthodontic Management of 
Ridge resorption: An Update Review, Journal of International 
Dental and Medical Research, 2022,15,2,867-873. 
 

0.85   

2 Rajmonda Halili, Jadranka Bundevska, Alban Shabani, Sotir 
Maja, Sebahate Hamiti Alidema*, The Importance of T-Scan III 
Digital Electronic System in Fixed Restorations Occlusal 
Analysis – A Review, Open Access Macedonian Journal of 
Medical Sciences, 2022,10, 444-447. 

0.90   

3 Sebahate Hamiti Alidema, Jadranka Bundevska, Venera 
Bimbashi, Sotir Maja, Goce Dimoski, Rajmonda Halili*, Cone 
Beam Computed Tomography (CBCT) Evaluation of Bone 
Height and Width in Edentulous Mandible, International Journal 
of Biomedicine, 2022,12,3,417-422. 

0.63   

4 Rajmonda Halili, Jadranka Bundevska, Venera Bimbashi, Sotir Maja, 

,Goce Dimoski, Sebahate Hamiti Alidema*, Analysis of Occlusal Force 

Distributions at the Position of Maximum Intercuspation in Patients with 

Fixed Restorations, International Journal of Biomedicine, 

2022,12,3,423-427. 

0.63   

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10  
 

   

 TOTAL:    

 

V.B. The data for other publications 
No. Title, Specification Year 

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

 

V.C. Presentations/Participation in Conferences, Congresses, sympossiums, etc.  
No. Author, title, scientific meeting, abstracts book page Oral 

present. 
Poster 

present. 
Participation 

     

     

     



     

     

 

V.D. Scientific Interests: 

Topic:  

Description :  

Topic:  

Description :  

 

VI. Working Experiences: 

 

Institution and location: College of Medical Sciences “Rezonanca” Pristina, Kosovo 

Period: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

17.09.2020- To date 

Position :  Assistant 

Description : -internships with students 

 -teaching and helping students to work with the patients 

Institution and location: Vala Dent-Dental Clinic, Pristina  

Period: 06.01.2006-To date 

Position :  Prosthodontist 

Description : -manage profesional work in Vala Dent including supervision of two 

employees 



 -replacing missing teeth, such as complete denture, removable partial 

denture, fixed bridges and other alternatives. 

Institution and location: Univerity of Prishtina, Faculty of Dentistry, Pristina, Kosovo 

Period: 01.10.2014-31.05.2018 

Position :  Assistant 

Description : -internships with students 

 -teaching and helping students to work with the patients 

 

VII. Other Experiences: 

 
A. Managing experiences, projects managing, etc. Year University Faculty Department 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

 
B. Mobility / reasons Year University Faculty Department 

1      

2          

3          

 
C. Members of Associations Status in Association Year 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

 

VIII. Additional informations: 

 

Organizational skills and competences: -excellent communication, interpersonal skills and team 

work skills, gained through my experience as  Asisstant 

-leadershp and managerial skills gained through the years 

leading and supervising employees at 

Vala Dent-dental clinic 

 

Computer skills and competences:   Microsoft office aplication 

Language skills: (1 to 5: 1 lowest - 5 fluent) 

Language Speaking Writing Reading 

English 4 3 5 



Serbian 3 5 5 

macedonian 3 3 5 

 

Name and surname: Sebahate Hamiti Alidema 

 

Signature _________________________ 

 

 

Pristina, dt. Xx.xx.2020 

 

 


