## **Curriculum Vitae**

### I. General Informations:

1. First Name:	Sebahate
2. Surname:	Hamiti Alidema
3. Nationality:	Albanian
4. Date of Birth	24.06.1976
5. Birthplace-Municipality	Prapashtica, Pristina
6. Gender:	Female
7. Contact details:	
Email:	sebahate.hamiti@rezonanca-rks.com, sebih@hotmail.com
Tel:	
Mob:	+38344324777

### II. Education and training

Undergraduate Study:

Institution:	University of Pristina"Hasan Prshtina", Faculty of Medicine, Pristina, Kosovo
Degree Date:	13.07.2004
Degree :	Dentistry

### Postgraduate Study:

Master Study:

Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Degree/ Master :	
Title of Master Thesis:	

#### PhD Study:

Institution:	"Ss.Cyril and Methodius" University of Skopje, Faculty of Dentistry, Skopje, North Macedonia	
Degree Date:	07.12.2022	
Degree / Doctorate :	Dentistry-Prosthetic	

Title of PhD Thesis:	"The rate of mandibular residual ridge resorption in patient wearers
	vertexthermosens dentures compared to conventional acrylic dentures"

#### Specialization:

Institution:	Ministry of Helth, Prishtina, Kosovo
Degree Date:	31.01.2011
Speciality:	Specialist of Prosthetic Dentistry

#### Subpecialization:

Institution:	
Degree Date:	
Subspeciality:	

### Training:

Institution:	Italian Dental Education, Tirana, Albania
Degree Date:	14.05.2016
Training	Certificate in Theoretical and practical Implantology
Course:	

## III. Preview academic experience:

1	Chronology of gaining academic titles	Year	University	Faculty	Department
а	Junior Assistant	2014	Pristina	Medicine	Dentistry
С	Assistant	2020	Rezonanca	Medical	Dentistry
				Sciences	
d	Lecturer				
е	Senior Lecturer				
f	Prof. as.				
g	Prof. asoc.				
h	Prof.				
i	Academic of science				

## IV. Subject/s in which you are involved as teaching

No.	Study Program:	Subject/s
1.	Dentistry	Prosthetic
2.		
3.		

## V. Research activities: Impact Factor Points for Academic Staff

### V.A. The data for publications/Citations

No.	Author, title, paper, year, volume, number, pages	"Impact factor" points	Without "Impact factor"	Citation of your publication:
				Journal, Volum, Number, pages
1	Sebahate Hamiti Alidema Jadranka Bundevska, Sotir Maja Goce Dimoski, Rajmonda Halili, Prosthodontic Management of Ridge resorption: An Update Review, Journal of International Dental and Medical Research, 2022,15,2,867-873.	0.85		
2	Rajmonda Halili, Jadranka Bundevska, Alban Shabani, Sotir Maja, Sebahate Hamiti Alidema*, The Importance of T-Scan III Digital Electronic System in Fixed Restorations Occlusal Analysis – A Review, Open Access Macedonian Journal of Medical Sciences, 2022,10, 444-447.	0.90		
3	Sebahate Hamiti Alidema, Jadranka Bundevska, Venera Bimbashi, Sotir Maja, Goce Dimoski, Rajmonda Halili*, Cone Beam Computed Tomography (CBCT) Evaluation of Bone Height and Width in Edentulous Mandible, International Journal of Biomedicine, 2022,12,3,417-422.	0.63		
4	Rajmonda Halili, Jadranka Bundevska, Venera Bimbashi, Sotir Maja, Goce Dimoski, Sebahate Hamiti Alidema*, Analysis of Occlusal Force Distributions at the Position of Maximum Intercuspation in Patients with Fixed Restorations, International Journal of Biomedicine, 2022.12,3,423-427.	0.63		
5	2022,12,0,120 127.			
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
	TOTAL:			

### V.B. The data for other publications

No.	Title, Specification	Year
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		

### V.C. Presentations/Participation in Conferences, Congresses, sympossiums, etc.

No.	Author, title, scientific meeting, abstracts book page	Oral present.	Poster present.	Participation
		Ø		
		Ø		
		Ø		

	Ø	

### V.D. Scientific Interests:

Topic:	
Description:	
Topic:	
Description:	

# VI. Working Experiences:

Institution and location:	College of Medical Sciences "Rezonanca" Pristina, Kosovo
Period:	17.09.2020- To date
Position:	Assistant
Description:	-internships with students
	-teaching and helping students to work with the patients
Institution and location:	Vala Dent-Dental Clinic, Pristina
Period:	06.01.2006-To date
Position:	Prosthodontist
Description:	-manage profesional work in Vala Dent including supervision of two employees

	-replacing missing teeth, such as complete denture, removable partial
	denture, fixed bridges and other alternatives.
Institution and location:	Univerity of Prishtina, Faculty of Dentistry, Pristina, Kosovo
Period:	01.10.2014-31.05.2018
Position :	Assistant
Description :	-internships with students
	-teaching and helping students to work with the patients

## VII. Other Experiences:

A.	Managing experiences, projects managing, etc.	Year	University	Faculty	Department
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

B.	Mobility / reasons	Year	University	Faculty	Department
1					
2					
3					

C.	Members of Associations	Status in Association	Year
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

### VIII. Additional informations:

Organizational skills and competences:	-excellent communication, interpersonal skills and team work skills, gained through my experience as Asisstant -leadershp and managerial skills gained through the years leading and supervising employees at Vala Dent-dental clinic			
Computer skills and competences:	Microsoft office aplication			
Language skills: (1 to 5: 1 lowest - 5 fluent)	ent)			
Language	Speaking Writing Reading			
English	4 3 5			

Serbian	3	5	5
macedonian	3	3	5

Name and surname: Sebahate Hamiti Alidema

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Pristina, dt. Xx.xx.2020